306104  Accounting 1B – Tutorial Four (week 5)

Questions
Q.18
A parent entity is one which controls one or more other entities.  A subsidiary is a company which is controlled by another entity.

Q.19
An economic entity refers to the group of companies as a whole, i.e. the parent company together with its subsidiaries.

Q.20
"Control" refers to the capacity of an entity to dominate decision making directly or indirectly in relation to the financial and operating policies of another entity so as to enable the other entity to operate with it in pursuing objectives of the controlling entity.  

Q.21
The pre-control adjustment entry is necessary to enable us to substitute the net assets over which we have gained control so that we can view the overall picture of Assets and Liabilities of the group.  


This also ensures that that we do not 'double count' the net assets when the consolidated accounts are prepared.  We recognise the asset 'Investment in Subsidiary' in the books of the parent.  This account is a reflection of the net assets over which control is acquired.  As such, we need to remove the 'Investment in Subsidiary' (Parent) and the S/H Equity (Subsidiary) representing the net assets.  This is achieved by removing the 'Investment in Subsidiary' and the corresponding owner's equity accounts in the subsidiary leaving the Assets and Liabilities of the Subsidiary.  Any differences between the dollar value of S/H Equity at the time of acquisition and the value of the Investment will show up as Goodwill (or discount).

Q.23
The transaction is between the acquiring company and the individual owners of the target company.  The transaction takes place in the market and as such the company does not record any transaction other than a change of name on the share register.

Q.27
Unrealised profit is profit which has arisen as a result of intercompany sales whereby one company in the group has sold goods to another company in the group for a profit.  The inventory sold is still on hand at the time the group financial statements are prepared.  The profits are only said to be realised if the sale is ultimately made to a third party.

Exercise 2


	Date
	Particulars
	Dr
	Cr

	
	Share Capital
	100,000
	

	
	General Reserve
	50,000
	

	
	Retained Profits
	40,000
	

	
	
Investment in Madden
	
	160,000

	
	
Discount on Acquisition
	
	30,000

	
	
	
	

	
	Discount on Acquisition
	30,000
	

	
	
NCA - depreciable
	
	15,000

	
	
NCA - non depreciable
	
	10,000

	
	
Inventory
	
	5,000


Pro-rata (proportionate) reductions in value of non-monetary assets:

	NCA – depreciable
	150,000
	150,000/300,000 x $30,000 = 15,000

	NCA – non-depreciable
	100,000
	100,000/300,000 x $30,000 = 10,000

	Inventory
	50,000
	50,000/300,000 x $30,000 =     5,000

	Total Non-monetary Assets
	$ 300,000
	


Exercise 20

(a)  Parent Company records  -  Acquisition 

= 70,000 @ $2-00 (ie fair value of consideration)  = $140,000

Net Assets acquired (in Storm)  = S/H Equity (at time of acquisition)

= 80,000 + 41,000 + 15,000

=> Goodwill = $4,000

	
	Dr
	Cr

	Investment in Storm
	140,000
	

	
Paid Up Capital (70,000 x $0.50)
	
	35,000

	
Share Premium Reserve (70,000 x $1.50)
	
	105,000


(b)  Consolidation Worksheet   -  Pre-control elimination entry
	Particulars
	Dr
	Cr

	Paid Up Capital
	80,000
	

	Retained Profits
	41,000
	

	Reserves
	15,000
	

	Goodwill on acquisition
	4,000
	

	
Investment in Storm
	
	140,000

	(pre-control adjusting entry)
	
	


Exercise 22

Assuming that 51% share ownership constitutes control, then 8 sets of financial statements will be prepared:

Co. A individually

Co. B individually

Co. C individually

Co. D individually

Co. E individually

Co. A + Co.B + Co.C group accounts (includes D+E)

Co.C + Co.D group accounts (includes E)

Co.D + Co.E



A




80%

60%



B

C




30%
60%



D





55%




E

Exercise 26

Consolidated Worksheet at 30 June 19X3

	
	Holding
	Subsidiary
	Adjustments
	Consolid.

	
	Ltd
	Ltd
	Dr
	
	Cr
	

	Sales
	250,000
	140,000
	
	
	
	390,000

	Cost of Goods Sold
	200,000
	100,000
	
	
	
	300,000

	
Gross Profit
	50,000
	40,000
	
	
	
	90,000

	less Expenses
	
	
	
	
	
	

	  Selling & Admin.
	24,000
	10,000
	
	
	
	34,000

	Dividend Income
	14,000
	-
	
4,000
	2
	

	4,000

	
	
	
	
6,000
	3
	
	

	Operating Profit
	40,000
	30,000
	
	
	
	60,000

	Income Tax Expense
	16,000
	12,000
	
	
	
	28,000

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Operating Profit (after tax)
	24,000
	18,000
	
	
	
	32.000

	Retained Profits (1 July 19X2)
	15,000
	10,000
	
10,000
	1
	
	15,000

	Interim Dividend Paid
	-
	4,000
	
	2
	4,000
	

	Final Dividend Proposed
	9,000
	6,000
	
	3
	6,000
	 9,000

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Retained Profits (30 June X3)
	30,000
	18,000
	
	
	
	38,000

	Paid Up Capital
	60,000
	40,000
	
40,000
	1
	
	60,000

	Reserves
	15,000
	5,000
	
5,000
	1
	
	15,000

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dividends Payable
	9,000
	6,000
	
6,000
	3
	

	9,000

	Other Liabilities
	26,000
	6,000
	
	
	
	32,000

	
	140,000
	75,000
	
	
	
	154,000

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dividend Receivable
	10,000
	
	
	3
	6,000
	4,000

	Investment in Subsidiary Ltd
	60,000
	
	
	1
	60,000
	-

	Goodwill on Acquisition
	
-
	

	
5,000
	1
	
	5,000

	Other Assets
	70,000
	75,000
	
	
	
	145,000

	
	140,000
	75,000
	
	
	
	154,000


